As Di P.	recto and O. B	thent Recordation Services RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 157378				
Plo	ease r	ecord the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
Ι.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Tetsuya KANEKO 2) Toshihiro ASAKURA 3) Yuichi YAMANAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN				
3.	л	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
4.	A. C.	Patent Application No. 13/867,586 Additional numbers atta Title of Application: ELECTRIC POWER STEER					
5.	Nan	nc and address of party to whom correspondence coming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To the original James Todo	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in the fo	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 22, 2013				

PATENT REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0543

G20130100US P1S2013182US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

JTEKT CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Fatent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: ELECTRIC POWER STEERING APPARATUS

	United				which Patent	I(we)	have April	execute 16, 2013	d an	ı appl	ication
(Appl:	ication	Serial	No			fi	led or				.)
2) Aut	horize	and red	ruest	the	Commi	ssione	ar of	Patente	t-c	ieene	73 73 7

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Tetsuya KANEKO Name: Tetsuya KANEKO	Date: April 16, 2013
Name: Toshihiro Asakura	Date:Apr 16,2013
3) Jushi Jamesaka Name: Yuichi YAMANAKA	Date: Apr 16, 2013
Witness: Theother Oron	- Conta April 19, 2013

PATENT REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 04/22/2013